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CADILLAC— OLDSMOBILE
DISTRIBUTOR FOR 35 YEARS

1000 VAN NESS AVE.

San Francisco

Tel.

PR ospect 0100

AITOMOBILi: DEALERS—PASSENGER CARS
(Conld)

MiiKKlni Motor Car Co Ltd 133 Jackson and 800
Vnn Nrs.s av

Miilkiisoii W V 2035 Mission
Mr\I,ISTER JAMES W INC. 1»K) Van Nr»ii Av

riir Tost, Trl PR oiipcrt '.'1(H) (For lurthrr
tnrormntlon ore pac« ^ BuyrrK' Guide and
rlthl nldr llnrs)

MrMII.I.AN J A CO (Plffcr Arrow Sales *
Srrvirri WO, Paclllr Av. Trl PR ospccl 'iM

METRO MOTORS. Hudson Authorised Sales
»nd Krrvire, K>; Columbus Av. Tel GR ay-
stone StKlfl

Mkltnwn Motors Inc 950 Vnn Ness av
Mission GnniRe 1507 Valencia
Ormond T P 3700 Geary blvd
Owens Tlios 4811 Geary blvd
PAC'IFIC NASH MOTOR CO. ISOl Van Ness

Av. Tel OR dway 7nOO
PETER LOrlS N, Bulck Authorized Sales and

Service. :«>-:( deary Blvd. Tel BA yvlew :«MM1

PIERCE ARROW SALES Si SERVICE (J A
McMillan Co) IG-U PaclDc Av. Tel PR aspect
Ti.'M

Rapp Gene 740 Valencia
ReinenspcrRer Bros 640 Valencia
RIANDA MOTOR CO. Plymouth and De Soto

Authorized Kales and Service, alMH) Geary
Blvd. Tel SK vllne r.KflO

RoclnKuez L E 4320 Geary bldg
S 4 C .MOTORS. Ford-Mercury-Llncoln Zephyr
Authorized Sales and Service. 1701 Van Ness
Av at Sacramento. Tel OR dway iSil5

SCHLOSS ANSEL J INC (Studebaker Anthor-
lied Sales and Service) 49 S Van Ness Av,
Tel IIN derhiU MS»

Schomer L M 3855 Geary blvd
SLOSS & GLIKBARG. Studebaker Distributor.

Authorized Sales and Service. ll.Vi Van Ness
Av. Tel OR dway e7S3. NlRht Towlnc Tel
WA Inut 'SiA

Slater Glen C Inc 1600 Van Ness av
Stewart Chevrolet Co 3146 Mission
Street W E 4175 Mission
STREET i COMPANY (DodEe-Plymonth) 4n."i

Mission. Tel RA ndolph 3311
TIEGEL HIDSON SALES 4 SERVICE. Hudson
Authorized Sales and Service, 173S Union, Tel
GRaystone !)CI9

TRANSPORT MOTOR CO, 1595 Van Ness Av,
Tel Til xedo .WIO

V.AN NESS MOTORS IN'C (Oldsmobile) 1700
Van Ness Av. Tel OR dway 3412

\'ENTlRINO & GROLJMIIND. Packard Au-
thorized Sales and Service. 5975 Mission, Tel
RA ndolph Wriri

VOGEL LES CHEVROLET CO, Chevrolet Au-
thorized Sales and Service. Market at Van
Ness Av. Tel UN derhill 17(K

WATERS JAMES F. De Soto and Plymouth
Distributor. 13.V; Van Ness Av. Tel TtJ xedo
IH65 (For further information see page 3

Buyers' Guide and right side lines)

I.ION AITO COMPANY. The Big Loll, 701
Eddv ear Polk. Tel OR dway MM

Looinis Hal 16 8th
Lynch T J 664 Valencia
Mndsen Otto 700 Sansome
MiiKKinl Motor Car Co Ltd 133 Jackion
Miihonev C 8 1714 Market
Mnlknson W V 2020 Mission
Mamlock ti Bell 1671 Market
McALISTER JAMES W INC. 1300 Van Ness Av

cor Post. Tel PR ospect ZWf) (For further
information see page 3 Buyers* Guide and
right side lines)

McDonald J B Motor Co 1617 Market
McNeil Neal 1545 Pine
Metro Motors 730 Van Ness av
Murray P V 580 Valencia
Navarro Wm 415 Valencia
Nielsen Air 1325 Valencia
Pacific Motor Sales 799 Van Ness av
Phelps Russ 74 12th
Rlssman C C 1929 Market
Rodick W J 826 Van Ness av
Roth Jacques 1940 Market
S & C Motors 1400 Van Ness av
Schomer L M 810 Van Ness av
Schramm & Wiles 790 Golden Oat* av
Shapiro Edw 1520 Market
Shapiro H H 116 Valencia
Skinner P E 701 Valencia
Skinner Motor Car Sales Inc 1691 Market
Smith Prank 501 S Van Ness av
Stoll H A 55 S Van Ness av
Street & Co 4175 Mission
Tuohv J A 218 Valencia
Van Ness Motors Inc 1414 Van Ness av
Vogel Les 1599 Market
Von der Mehden Henry 1570 Mission
Walton C A 398 Valencia
WATERS JAMES F, 1355 Van Ness Av. Tel
TU xedo 1X6.") (For further hiformation see

page 3 Buyers' Guide and right side lines)

Western Acceptance Corp 1641 Jackson
Western Motor Co 824 Ellis

Woloski Louis 1246 Webster

AUTOMOBILE DEALERS—^CSED CABS
Allen C W 693 Castro
Allen Claude 299 Valencia
ANTHONY E.ARLE C INC. 1400 and 1640 Van
Ness Av. Tel PR ospect M44 (For further in-

formation see page 2 Buyers' GaMe and left

side lines)

Badger Bros 676 Valencia
Bank Chevrolet Co 700 Van Ness av and S Van
Ness av cor 13th

Bazek P A 25 polk
Bennett Thos 939 Irving
Caplan Harrv 474 Valencia
Caselli & Goggin 214 Van Ness av
Cassleman Harry 1421 and 1829 Market
de Ligne A M 701 Eddy and 740 Van Ness av
Dillon & Rueckert Motor Co 4249 Geary blvd
Engledow J A 1221 Van Ness av
Fellows C A 130 Valencia
Prench J K Co 1535 Van Ness av
Gllmore Don Inc 563 Golden Gate av and 850
Van Ness av

Herzog J A 50 Van Ness av
HOWARD AUTOMOBILE CO. 1601-1625 Van

Ness Av. 2853 Mission and 9S S Van Ness Av.
Tel GR avstone 2000

Iffla J B 1780 Market and 818 Van Ness av
Ingold Ernest Inc 2868 Mission and 1100 Van
Ness av

JOHNSON BEN E MOTOR CO, 19th av at Or-
tega. Tel MO ntrose 9910 (For further infor-
mation see page 3 Buyers' Guide and left top
lines)

Kirkpatrick A J 780 Valencia
Kresteller Motor Co 1960 Market
Krieger Satnl 1215 Mission
Lanning J C 3019 and 3030 Mission

'AUTOMOBILE DRIVING SCHOOLS
AUTO DRIVING SCHOOL OF SAN FRAN-
CISCO. Thorough Training By Experienced
Patient Instructors. Preparation For State
Driving Test (Formerly at 1«0I Market) 1S9
S Van Ness Av. Tel UN derllill 1800

CALIFORNIA AUTO DRIVING SCHOOL THE.
John B Nocifore Mgr (Pronounced No-C-4)
We Teach the E-Z and Quick Method For
Safe and Sane Driving. Cars for Driving
Test. 055 Geary. Tel OR dway 8826, if no
answer call GR aystone 5209

''AUTOMOBILE ELECTRIC REPAIRS
FURRER & CSTER DJC, 225 7th, Tel UN der-

hill 3210

AUTOMOBILE FINANCING
ANGLO CALIFORNIA NATIONAL BANK THE,

1 Sansome and Branches, Tel DO uglas 8100
(For further information see page 7 Buyers'
Guide)

PACIFIC FINANCE CORP OF CALIFORNIA.
»;8 Van Ness Av, Tel TC xedo 4554

•AUTOMOBILE FOR HIRE—WITHOUT
DRIVER

Train Auto Service 955 Post at Larkin

•AUTOMOBILE FORWARDERS
AUTOMOBILE TRANSPORT CO, 206 Green,

Tel EX brook 3354

AUTOMOBUf GARAGES
Alber E C 1625 Leavenworth
Albertazzi Bros 1355 Pacific av
American Garage 444 Locust
Anglo Garage 570 Ellis
Ashton Paul 1530 Fell
Bacciocco Lucca 501 Filbert and 525 Jones
Barrett Lawrence 375 O'Parrell 49 Mason 456
Pine 340 and 415 Taylor

Barrett R C 150 1st
Barrett Rav 410 Bush
Bell Garage 175 Turk
Bernek J E 1234 Pine
Bertolone Geo 333 Jones
Blethen H T 875 Cal
BoUong A H 378 18th av
Bond J E 1701 Sutter
Borgfeldt J M 840 Sutter
Branch Saml 175 Natoma
Bridgeway Garage 145-49 4th
Cameron C A 423 4th

Campbell J D 256 Turk and 555 Washn
Ceccanil Valentino 934 Sansome
Central Parking Garage 151 Janet
Century Oarage 676 Post
Clancy Lloyd 1200 Larkin
Clasa A Garage Inc 761 Post
Cole E H 1645 Pacific av
Columbus Garage 721 Filbert
Court R B 1101 Sutter
Cox O 541 Ellis
Curtis A O 235 Mason
Day W R 621 Stevenson
De Marta Le Roy 1550 Union
De Martini V L 3101 Mission
Depot Oarage 181 Townsend
Doane H P 150 Turk
Duff's Oarage 834 Dlvlsadero
Elite 460 Eddy
Ellis Peter 240 6th
Empire Garage 1250 McAllister
Engel A E 650 Dlvlsadero
Evans C J 04 Golden Oate av and 281 Stev-

enson
Eveready Garage 2140 Bush
Exchange Garage 115 Battery
Exposition Garage 595 Valencia
Felderson Saml 624 Stanyan
Ferguson J P 70 Drumm
Ferrari John 3512 16th
Financial Center Garage 355 Bush
Fopplanl Edwin 900 Sansome
FOUR FIFTY SUTTER GARAGE. 4.'* Suiter

Tel GA rfleld 4444 (For further information
see right top lines and page 21 Bayers'
Guide)

Pritz V J 1355 Market
Pry R B 1423 Ellis
Galloway E B 740 Post
Gasivoda Guido 1520 Taylor
Gerllng Bernhardt 1200 Sansome
Glanelll G D 3330 20th
Gibbs Jennie Mrs 545 Eddy
Gllmore McClelland 170 13th
Giraud Roger 1725 Sacto
Glazer John 727 Valencia
Golden State Garage 1075 Golden Gate av
Grand Garage 1440 Bway
Grove Street Garage 1336-46 Orove
Hajnal L A 1461 Pine
Halajian J M 1419 Pacific av
Hamrol H H 655 Geary
Harbor Garage 36 Clay
Harrison G K 925 Powell
Hess P W 1127 Mission
nines P P 125 Valencia
Humpert J B 1960 Hayes
Hyde Union Garage 1945 Hyde
Hynes S T 533 Sacto
Jensen Miller 690 Polsom
Justice Garage 646 Clay
Kelly P J 731 Van Ness av
Kern R W 1601 Franklin
La Salle Garage 981 Howard
Laurent & Niello 655 Ellis
Lavell T B 740 OFarrell
Lee Garage 469 Eddy
Legnitto Bros 1776 Green
Lehtlnen R E 4499 Geary blvd
Linderman M A Mrs 222 Sacto
Lubbe Chas 902 Bush
Madden & Gibbons 645 Haight
Martin B J 550 Turk
McAllister Street Garage 1660 McAllister
McElroy R D 843 Mission
Measer E D 2860 16th
Montgomery Garage 528 Jackson
New Fillmore Garage 2320 and 2343 Fillmore
New Pacific Garage 770 Pacific av
Nichols Henry 1255 Cal
Nickas Geo 2780 San Bruno av
Nob Hill Garage 1320 Washn
Obenhuber C W 1335 Larkin and 2120 Polk
Olivet Memorial Park 550 O'Farrell
Olympic Garage 663 Sutter
Onorato S E 36 Battery
Ortega John 1444 Green
Oster C J 364 Hayes
Owen Sy 400 Fulton
Pardini O O 240 Pacific av
Parkside Automotive Service and Garage 1830
Taraval

Pelaprat P A 3874 18th
Pellegrini & Podesta 946 Busb
Peppert P G 490 Stevenson
Peters C C 1451 Gough
Phillips R P 24 Drumm
Pierini R P 6620 Gearv blvd
Pillow A D 1737 Jackson
Post-Taylor Garage Inc 530 Taylor
Prince May E Mrs 1580 Pacific av
Progress Garage 166 4th
Rampendahl Adolpb 1393 Post

HINCHMAN-ROLPH & LANDIS
INSURANCE GENERAL AGENTS

345 SANSOME ST. TEL. GA RFIELD 4860


